900596609 02/11/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900583736	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIBC Bank N.V.		12/04/2020	corporate bank: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dispensing Technologies B.V.	
Street Address:	Achtseweg Zuid 151 B	
Internal Address:	Attn. Nir Gadot	
City:	5651 GW Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3808909	FLAIR	
Registration Number:	4951684	FLAIROSOL	
Serial Number:	87090316	FLAIROSOL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1065

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61389-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Mollnow Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2021

TRADEMARK 900596609 REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0495

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Termination Notice#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Termination Notice#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0496

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NIBC Bank N.V., a Netherlands corporate bank with a principal place of business at Carnegieplein 4, the Hague, 2517 KJ, Netherlands, hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title, and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, and any applications for registration thereof owned by Dispensing Technologies B.V., a Netherlands corporation, with a principal place of business at Achtseweg Zuid 151 B, Attn. Nir Gadot, 5651 GW Eindhoven, the Netherlands, and AFA-Polytek B.V., a Netherlands corporation with a principal place of business at Achtseweg Zuid 151 B, Attn. Nir Gadot, 5651 GW Eindhoven, the Netherlands, including, but not limited to, all trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, and service mark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademark registrations, trademark applications, service mark registrations, and service mark applications set forth on said Schedule A.

NIBC Bank N.V.

Date: December 4 2020

ву: <u>АИЛИА</u>

Name: <u>57. Hares</u>

H.P.M. Rombouls Authorised Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0497

SCHEDULE A

An Intellectual Property Security Agreement entered into among AFA-Polytek B.V., Dispensing Technologies B.V., and NIBC Bank N.V., dated as of October 27, 2016, was recorded with the USPTO on October 31, 2016 at (a) Reel/Frame 5910/0613 and (b) Reel/Frame 5910/0436 against the following trademark registrations:

Grantor	Trademark	Serial/Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
Dispensing Technologies B.V.	FLAIR (word mark)	3808909	June 29, 2010
Dispensing Technologies B.V.	FLAIROSOL (word mark)	4951684	May 3, 2016
Dispensing Technologies B.V.	FLAIROSOL (word and device mark)	87090316	June 30, 2016 (pending)
AFA-Polytek B.V.	ONEPAK	2967456	July 12, 2005
AFA-Polytek B.V.	OPAD	3710940	November 17, 2009
AFA-Polytek B.V.	OPUS	3710941	November 17, 2009

4811-9480-5715.2

RECORDED: 12/04/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0498